- Semi-governments 23% 20% 19% 17% 18%

- Corporates 33% 36% 36% 34% 32%

Investment grade 30% 33% 33% 30% 29%

Non-investment grade3) 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%

- Pfandbriefe, Covered Bonds, ABS 17% 15% 14% 10% 10%

Equities 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%

- Listed Equity <1% <1% <1 % 1% 2%

- Private Equity 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Real estate/real estate funds 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Others3) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Short-term investments & cash 3% 4% 4% 5% 5%

Total market values in bn. EUR 32.5 32.2 36.8 39.8 40.3

2)

1) Economic view based on market values without outstanding commitments for Private Equity and Alternative Real Estate as well as fixed-income investments

   of EUR 885.6 m. (EUR 837.1 m.) as at 30 Juni 2016

2) Of which Pfandbriefe and Covered Bonds = 78.1%

3) Reallocation of High Yield Funds from “Others” to “Corporates – Non-investment grade”

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2016 Appendix

Stress tests on assets under own management

IV Conference Call on half-yearly Report 2016

Unchanged focus on yields and spreads while relevance of equities rises

As at 30 June 2016

Portfolio Scenario
Change in market value

in m. EUR

Change in OCI before tax

in m. EUR

   -10% -155 -155

  -20% -310 -310

 +50 bps -790 -698

  +100 bps -1,543 -1,363

Credit spreads   +50% -807 -767

Equity (listed and private equity)

Yield curves

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2016 Appendix

Fixed-income book well balanced

V Conference Call on half-yearly Report 2016

Governments
Semi-

governments
Corporates

Pfandbriefe,

Covered bonds,

 ABS

Short-term

 investments,

cash

Total

AAA 75.4% 65.1% 1.3% 67.4% - 45.3%

AA 12.2% 29.6% 13.9% 13.9% - 16.5%

A 7.1% 2.6% 38.6% 6.8% - 17.7%

BBB 4.6% 1.2% 39.1% 8.7% - 17.0%

<BBB 0.8% 1.5% 7.1% 3.2% - 3.5%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0%

Germany 8.6% 45.3% 4.5% 28.4% 33.0% 17.6%